Furthermore, further to Group reorganisation, Franfinance, previously reported in
International Retail Banking and Financial Services is reported under French retail Banking
as from 1st January 2014. The proforma quarterly series integrate this change.

Finally, the capital allocated to businesses has been adjusted to take into account the the
implementation of the new « Basel 3 » regulation reflected in the CRR/CRD4 rules as from
1st January 2014. The capital allocated to businesses is based on the CRR/CRD4 rules, fully
loaded. Capital allocation is based on 10% of businesses risk weighted assets (beginning of
period), versus 9% until 31st December 2013. This change has no effect on the net banking
income of businesses, as internal remuneration has been symmetrically adjusted. The
amount of capital allocated to businesses according to new rules is also disclosed in the
proforma quarterly series
These proforma quaterly series are available in Excel format on the Group Corporate website
(www.societegenerale.com / Investors / Financial results).

2

1. Séries trimestrielles pro-forma

(Euro million)  Q1 13 Q2 13 Q3 13 Q4 13   2013

Group

Net banking income 4,981 6,120 5,636 5,696 22,433

Operating expenses -3,971 -3,813 -3,858 -4,405 -16,047

Gross operating income 1,010 2,307 1,778 1,291 6,386

Net cost of risk -927 -985 -1,093 -1,045 -4,050

Operating income 83 1,322 685 246 2,336

Net income from other assets 448 0 -7 134 575

Net income from companies accounted for by the
equity method

50 46 45 -80

61

Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 -50 -50

Income tax -119 -298 -93 -18 -528

Net income 462 1,070 630 232 2,394

ow. Non controlling interests

98 115 96 41

350

Group net income 364 955 534 191 2,044

Average allocated capital 41,298 41,761 42,283 42,375 41,929

  Group ROE Groupe (after tax)  2.8% 8.4% 4.3% 0.8% 4.1%

C/I ratio (excluding revaluation of own financial
liabilities)

 65.9% 62.8% 65.8% 72.5%   66.8%

  (Euro million)  Q1 13Q2 13Q3 13Q4 13 2013

French retail banking

Net banking income 2,070 2,119 2,086 2,161 8,437
Operating expenses -1,335-1,322-1,316-1,385 -5,358
Gross operating income 735 798 770 776 3,079
Net cost of risk -323 -295 -293 -346 -1,258
Operating income 412 502 477 430 1,821
Net income from other assets -1 0 0 2 2

Net income from companies accounted for by the equity method 8 10 9 11

37

Income tax -148 -181 -171 -156 -656
Net income 271 331 314 287 1,203

ow. Non controlling interests 4 1 0 2

7

Group net income 267 329 314 286 1,196
Average allocated capital 9,649 9,648 9,575 9,626 9,625
C/I ratio  64.5%62.4%63.1%64.1% 64.1%

3

  (Euro million)   Q1 13 Q2 13 Q3 13 Q4 13  2013

International retail Banking and Financial Services

Net banking income 1,932 1,929 1,911 1,990 7,762
Operating expenses -1,113 -1,095 -1,065 -1,094 -4,367
Gross operating income 819 834 845 897 3,395
Net cost of risk -406 -409 -383 -636 -1,835
Operating income 413 425 462 260 1,560
Net income from other assets 3 -1 0 4 6
Net income from companies accounted for by the equity method 9 6 6 10 31
Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 0 0
Income tax -113 -116 -128 -81 -438
Net income 312 314 340 194 1,160

ow. Non controlling interests 56 72 58 -9 177
Group net income 256 242 282 203 983
Average allocated capital 10,938 10,510 10,380 10,220 10,512
C/I ratio  57.6% 56.8% 55.7% 55.0% 56.3%

ow. International Retail Banking
Net banking income 1,478 1,450 1,418 1,490 5,836
Operating expenses -869 -846 -823 -842 -3,380
Gross operating income 610 604 594 648 2,456
Net cost of risk -377 -378 -356 -629 -1,740
Operating income 233 226 239 18 716
Net income from other assets 3 0 0 5 7
Net income from companies accounted for by the equity method 3 2 3 2 9
Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 0 0
Income tax -57 -54 -57 -6 -174
Net income 182 174 184 19 558

ow. Non controlling interests 57 65 62 -14 170
Group net income 125 108 122 33 388
Average allocated capital 7,118 6,655 6,543 6,420 6,684
C/I ratio  58.8% 58.3% 58.1% 56.5% 57.9%

ow. Financial Services to Businesses and Insurance

Net banking income 479 499 520 543 2,042
Operating expenses -232 -237 -238 -248 -956
Gross operating income 247 262 282 296 1,086
Net cost of risk -24 -25 -28 -26 -103
Operating income 223 237 254 270 983
Net income from other assets 0 -1 0 0 -1
Net income from companies accounted for by the equity method 6 5 3 10 25
Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 0 0
Income tax -71 -75 -81 -84 -311
Net income 158 166 176 196 696

ow. Non controlling interests 2 2 2 2 7
Group net income 157 164 175 194 689
Average allocated capital 3,612 3,639 3,624 3,613 3,622
C/I ratio  48.5% 47.6% 45.8% 45.6% 46.8%

4

  (Euro million)   Q1 13 Q2 13 Q3 13 Q4 13 2013

ow. Financial Services to businesses
Net banking income 297 314 332 348 1,292
Operating expenses -166 -168 -167 -175 -676
Gross operating income 131 146 166 173 616
Net cost of risk  -24 -25 -28 -26 -103
Operating income 107 121 138 147 513
Net income from other assets 0 -1 0 0 -1
Net income from companies accounted for by the equity method 6 5 3 10 25
Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 0 0
Income tax -34 -38 -44 -46 -161
Net income 80 87 98 112 376

ow. Non controlling interests 1 1 1 1 5
Group net income 78 86 96 111 371
Average allocated capital 2,157 2,149 2,122 2,096 2,131
C/I ratio  55.8% 53.5% 50.1% 50.4% 52.3%
ow. Insurance
Net banking income 182 185 187 195 750
Operating expenses -67 -69 -71 -72 -280
Gross operating income 116 116 116 123 470
Net cost of risk 0 0 0 0 0
Operating income 116 116 116 123 470
Net income from other assets 0 0 0 0 0